FOP \$40.00 1162

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Almirall Prodesfarma SA	12/11/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Laboratorios Almirall SA
Street Address:	Ronda Del General Mitre, No 151
City:	Barcelona
State/Country:	SPAIN
Postal Code:	08022

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11627527

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: peg.waters@finnegan.com
Correspondent Name: Finnegan, Henderson et al.
Address Line 1: 901 New York Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: Anthony C. Tridico

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	09605.0024
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anthony C. Tridico

Total Attachments: 3

source=notarized name change#page1.tif source=notarized name change#page2.tif source=notarized name change#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019463 FRAME: 0681

500300457

CERTIFICATION IN RELATION

to the deed of name change from ALMIRALL-PRODESFARMA, S.A.. to

LABORATORIOS ALMIRALL, S.A.

AUTHORIZED ON 24 October 2006 by the Barcelona Notary, Mr. Salvador Carballo Casado, protocol number 2,003.

NOTARIAL OFFICE OF SALVADOR CARBALLO CASADO

(08008) BARCELONA

TELEPHONE: 93 487 33 56

Pº de Gracia, 93, 1º-1ª

FAX: 93 487 37 42

Sonia Fernández Boto
a / c Elzaburu S.A.

Miguel Ángel, 21. 28010 Maddid
Tel.: 91 700 9400 Fax: 91 319 3810
Intérprete Jurado del idioma inglés

PATENT

REEL: 019463 FRAME: 0682

7J2044394

Ink stamp of the Notary

I, SALVADOR CARBALLO CASADO, Notary member of the Illustrious National

Notarial Association of Catalonia, with residence in Barcelona.

CERTIFY that an authentic copy has been shown me, of the deed of CHANGE OF

NAME AND AMENDMENT TO THE STATUTES, authorized by me on 24 Octobe

2006, protocol number 2,003, which was REGISTERED in the Barcelona Mercantile

Register on 27 November 2006, Volume 38,915, folio 152, sheet number B-28.089, entry

113, wherefrom the following particulars, amongst others, ensue, namely:

1. That the signing Company, company of Spanish nationality, until then named

ALMIRALL-PRODESFARMA, S.A., adopted the name of LABORATORIOS

ALMIRALL, S.A. Said Company has Fiscal Identity Card Number A-58-869.389 and is

located in Barcelona, Ronda del General Mitre, number 151.

2. That the Company has indefinite lifetime, that it was incorporated with the name of C &

C INVERSIONES, S.A., by Deed authorized on 30 June 1989 by the Barcelona Notary, Mr.

Carlos Cabadés O'Callaghan, protocol No. 3.398, amending its object and adapting its

Statutes to Legislative Royal Decree 1.564/89 (of 22 December) by Deed authorized on 3

December 1991, by the Barcelona Notary, Mr. Ignacio J. Gomeza Eleizalde, protocol

number 914, rectified by another authorized on 12 February 1992, likewise by said

Barcelona Notary, Mr. Ignacio J. Gomeza Eleizalde, protocol number 336, which were

REGISTERED in the Barcelona Mercantile Register on 28 February 1992, Volume 21.795,

folio 16, sheet number B-28.089, entry 6.

3. That by Deed authorized by me on 27 June 1997, protocol number 2,154, it adopted the

name of ALMIRALL-PRODESFARMA, S.A., and broadened its corporate object, which

PATENT

REEL: 019463 FRAME: 0683

was REGISTERED in the Barcelona Mercantile Register on 16 July 1997, Volume 21.795, folio 26, sheet number B28.089, entry 15.

The foregoing faithfully accords with the particulars set forth in the mentioned copy produced without the remainder therein set forth restricting in any way or any condition what is herein stated.

And as evidence thereof and at the request of the Company LABORATORIOS ALMIRALL, S.A., I issue the present CERTIFICATION IN RELATION, on two folios of paper solely for Notarial documents, series 7J, numbers:

2044394 and the present folio, in Barcelona on the 11 December 2006.

Annotated in Indicator Book number 14, Entry number 401.

Ink stamp for legalisations
11 DECEMBER 2006
Ink stamp of the Notary
Ink stamp of the

General Notarial Association

Signature of the Notary

فاستادا والمتاهدة سافة

Sworn Translator for the English language, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and complete translation into English of a document

drawn up in Spanish.
In Madrid on this 22. day of 3.

SIGNATURE,

Sonia Fernández Boto

a / c Elzaburu S.A.

Higuel Ángel, 21. 28010 Madrid

Tel.: 91 700 9400 Fax: 91 319 3810 Intérprete Jurada del idioma inglés

JL/JL/::ODMA\PCDOCS\GD\274832\1

PATENT REEL: 019463 FRAME: 0684

RECORDED: 06/21/2007